Corporations Act (British Columbia), and its indirect wholly-owned Brazil-incorporated subsidiary Sigma Mineração S.A.
("Sigma Brazil").

Sigma Brazil holds a 100% interest in four mineral properties: Grota do Cirilo, São Jose, Santa Clara, and Genipapo,
located in the municipalities of Araçuaí and Itinga, in the Vale do Jequitinhonha region in the State of Minas Gerais, Brazil
(together, the "Lithium Properties").

2. Restatement of Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

During the third quarter of 2022, while reviewing the calculation of stock-based compensation expense, a non-cash
expense, the Company identified a number of contracts entered into with employees and consultants which provided for
the right to be issued RSUs which were not previously accounted for. The Company has restated its stock based
compensation to account for the RSU’s which were not previously accounted for.  There were no changes to cash flows
from operations, financing or investing activities.

The Company has restated the figures below to correct the impact, as summarized in the tables below.

Statement of financial position

as at June 30, 2022

As
previously
reported  Adjustments

As
Restated

Property, plant and equipment  52,760  1,433  54,193
Total assets  193,319  1,433  194,752
Other liability - Current  134  293  427
Total Liabilities  14,291  293  14,584
Contributed surplus  48,107  4,431  52,538
Accumulated deficit  (97,539)  (3,291)  (100,830)
Total Shareholders ‘equity  179,028  1,140  179,554

- 8 -

Sigma Lithium Corporation
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
Six Months Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts, unless otherwise indicated)
(Unaudited)

The following table shows the Company's stock-based compensation expense as previously reported and the impact of
the restatement for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2022 and June 30, 2022 and the six-month period ended
June 30, 2022:

  Stock-Based Compensation Expense

As
 previouly
reported  Adjustments

As
Restated

Three months ended March 31, 2022  10,681  1,961  12,642
Three months ended June 30, 2022  10,661  1,330  11,991
Six months ended June 30, 2022  21,342  3,291  24,633

  Net loss for the period

As
previously
reported  Adjustments

As
Restated

Three months ended June 30, 2022  (20,216)  (1,330)  (21,546)
Loss per common share
Basic and diluted net loss per common
share  (0.20)  (0.01)  (0.21)

  Net loss for the period

As
previously
reported  Adjustments

As
Restated

Six months ended June 30, 2022  (30,420)  (3,291)  (33,711)
Loss per common share
Basic and diluted net loss per common
share  (0.30)  (0.04)  (0.34)

3. Basis of preparation

These unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with
International Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. The accounting policies, and critical accounting
estimates and judgments applied in these condensed interim consolidated financial statements are consistent with those
used in the Company’s audited annual consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2021, except
for the following: